4 N '
18;04.2022 Appellant pres'entﬂ through counsel. Preliminary arguments

heard. Record perused! o | _//

Points raised need con5|derat|on The appeal is admitted for -
reguiar hearmg subject to all legal objections. The appellant is
[« directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days
/&woﬂ el (fed ."I;hereafter, notices be issued to the respondents for submission

L

P‘p‘ﬁ\;\\‘i&?‘ 0ce=® /,»‘ ’f repIy/comments To come up for reply/comments on

17.06.2022

Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate Generalpreser

Despite direction notices were not issued. Therefore,
" fresh notice be issued to. the respondents for submission of
“reply/comments. Adjourned. To come up for reply/comments
~ on 19.08.2022 before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad. .
(Fareeha Paul) -

Member (E) .
Camp Court A/Abad -

21" Oct., 2022 Nemo for the appellant. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl.

AG for thle respondents present. Lawyers are on strike.

‘ Leal'lfed AAG seeks adjournment in order to contact

“the respondents and submit reply/comments. Fresh notices

be issued|to appellant and his counsel for the date fixed: To

come up for reply/comments on  27.12.2022 before S.B.

» .(Falgana Paul)

Member(E)




The appeal of Mst. Sumaira Parveen| PSHT resident of village Sulténpur P.O Havelian
Tehsil District A.Abad received today i.e. on{20.01.2022 is incomplete on the following score

which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15
days.

1- Page no.21 & 22 of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better
one.

2- One more copy/set of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete-in all respect
may also be submitted with the appeal.

No {34 /ST,

REGISTRAR Y
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
~ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.




Case 'rme WL&A—%M«W\(@}\

BEI‘ORE KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

e CHECK LIST

party? on.

» ‘Contents e | Yes No B
1. Thls appeal has been plescnted by ﬂz. #@_W ﬂ(lww |
) “Whether Counsel / Appellant / Respondent / Depouent have si gned the /' '
) requisite documents? , G
3. | Whether Appeal is within time? : 5 b
4. ‘Whether the enactment under which the appeal is ﬁled menhoned" L

5. | Whether the.enactment under ‘which the appeal is filed is correct'7 iy
6. Whether affidavit is appended? - 1%

L. ‘Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent oath comm1ss10ner‘7 R
8. | Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged? A R |
9 | Whether certificate regardmg ﬁhng any earher appeal on the ‘/ K

T subject furnished? ‘

10. | Whether annexurés are, leglble? 7

11. | Whether annexures are attested? - v |

12.. | Whether.copies of annexures are readable/clear? . I

13. . | Whether copy of appeal is delivered fo A.G/D.A.G? ) —

14 Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and P

" | signed by petitioner/app ellant/respondents? .

15. | Whether numbers. of referred cases given are correct? e

16. | Whether appeal contains cuttings/overwriting? . e
~17. | Whether hst of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? —

18. | Whether case relate to this Court? e

19. | Whether requisite number of spa:e copies attached? .. —

" 20. . { Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover? |
21. | Whether addresses of parties given are comglete" "
22. | Whether index filed? v
23. | Whether index is correct?. 1.~
24. | Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? on

. | Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974
25. | Rule 1], notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent
to respondents" on .
2%. | Whether copies of comments/reply/rejomdcr subrmtted’? on
97 Whether ¢opies of comments/rcply/rejomder provxded to opp031te '

It is certified that fonnahtles/documentauon as reqmred in the above table have been fulfilled.

Name: %ﬂ/mkw %}da/

o | Slgnature | W

Dated L (‘“) } / Q?—

T odgrms

@M Wd‘”}(%wﬂ
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TR{BUNAL

KP, PESHAWAR

Service

1

Mist. Sumaira Parveen (PSHT) wifi
Village Sultanpur, P.O | lavelian ‘Tehsil Havelian Di

VERSUS

Education, KPK, Peshawar & others.

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

Service appeal alongwith afﬁdavut

IR PR et

Description 1

Appeal No. ééé CO 2021

¢ of Syed lbrar Flussaiv: Shah, resident of
strict Abbottabad.

"..APPELLANT

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Sccretary Flernenlary & Secondary

..... RESPONDENTS
B i’qé;.# | Annexures |
D RN AR ———
e « An

!"-!“ [
I

Copy of statement of parents teacher &

142503 - B

JD—1 |

t((“,

o s rrar— ——

16/11/2019 and constitution! of ~inquiry
| , | committee dated 16/07/2019 _ N
6.. | Copy of reply of show cause n{)licc . _
Copy of lmpugncd nouhwtxon/ Srder Endst

council S e
3., | Copies of completion ccxtlﬁcal(,s i '
4, Copy of Comprehenswc rcpon of
| Sub-divisional Education Officer
; | Abbottabad. '
S. Copy of show cause noucc dated

CI)” & “E)’

7.
| No. 6405-10 dated 22/09/2020 IO Lt
8., Copy of departmental dppeal |
9, Wakalatnama o
| .’ - 'lmough' ,
Dated: /2021 ‘«’ /

d vocatc

APPE l

' Ar@/ui /lkh?/l‘moh)
Ihgh (‘uwl Abbottabad
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BEF.ORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KP, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2021

Mst. Sumaira Parveen (PSHT) wife of Syed Ibrar Hussain. Shah, resident of
Village Sultanpur, P.O Havelian Telisil Havelian District /bbottabad.

[F8)

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunl&wa through Secretury. Elementary &

Secondary Education, KPK, Peshawar. _
Director Elementary & Secondary Education; KK, Peshawar.

- District Education Officer (Female), Abbottabad
- District Account Officer, District Abbottabad.

... RESPONDENTS

SERVICE 4;_1*1>§§gL WUNDER SECTIUN 4 OF K.P
SERVICE @'II%&UI\;AL ‘ACT, 1974,  FOR
DECLARATION ' TO, THE EFFECT THAT ‘THE
APPELLANT: 15 SERVING AS "1‘55;1-;"1‘ ‘IN GOVT.
GIRLS PR,IMAR? SCHOOL HA\/}.s_z,my STATION,
DISTRICT =,a§>BB6%;1A§AB AND SPINT 4,80,000/-
ON CONSTQUC’%[?I\{%QI"_ SIX CLASS %ROOI\A?S OF
THE SCHOOL THROUGH PAR:NT 'TEA(EJI-%L}E;{
COUNCIL AiIggD 4 AFTER sréJccEs:s{?UL
COMPLETION oﬂr THEE CONSTRUCTION WORK,

COMPLETION CERTIFICATE HA® .3EEN ISSUED




‘ 39)

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY  AFTER
THOROUGH _C;I-IECKING OF T HE WORK DONE TO
THI: f\PPEI,I;;\N'F BUT RESPONDENT ND. 3
WITHOUT F_.QLLOWING " THE  PRESCRIBED
PROCEDURE ?IMPOSED MINOR PENALTY OF
RECOVERY Olr RS. 4,20,000/- FROM THE SALARY
OF THE APPIES},LAN'I” VIDE IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 22/09;2020 WHICH S PERVERSE,
DISCRIMINATORY AGAINST THE LAW AND THE
IMPOSITION OF MINOR.' PENALTY iS 1.IABLE TO

BL SIT ASIDE.

PRAYER; 'ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT
SERVICE APPFAL IMPU(:NED OLDER DATED

22/09/2020 REGARDING IMPOSIT ON OI‘ MJNOR

PENALTY OF RECOVI“RY AMOUNTING TO RS

4,20,000/- MAY BE S]S'I' ASIDE - AND
RFSPONDFI\HS MAY BE DIRECTED NOT TO
RECOVER ANY AMOUN! FROM 11 [E J\/I()NUH Y
SALARY OEF: 'Mll APPELLANT. :T I§ 'i‘UR!IiIl:R
PRAYED "IIIA[" IN CASE, aANY AMDUN’ r EI—L!\S
BEEN FOUND RECOVLRED I"I\OM IIIL .SALARY
OF THE APPLLLANI ”MAY BE O:! {])kRJ D 10 BE .
REFUNDED T O IHL APPI*I LAN /\N Y ()']"I--IER

RLLI] I W}Il(,H [I]IS HONOURABI E IRIBUNAL




i for the construction of 06 Class
Rooms of Govt. Primary Schoo! 11avelian Station

District Abbbtfabad.

2. lhat the appellam as per law, looked. after the

constructlon of the subject cla: 5 rooms and the

X

amount,. spg{nt on the construction of thé class
g \_». ) . . - -

‘rooms by thc parent teacher couneil through thur :
A

resolutions. In this- regard, StEllC]thﬂi o[‘ parents

. ;»’v

teacher council is attached as Amexuxf_e “A”

That the. appellant as well as parcnt le'icher councﬂ

(V3]

left no stone , untumed in the Specdy, smooth and
! 3

'standald construcuon of the class Looms m the

2 \( § \v‘

DEEM APPROPRIATE IN THE CIRCUMSTANCES
. OF THE CASEMAY ALSO B GRANTED TO-THE
- APPELLANT.

: RespAectfully Sheweth;- ; | :

o S Thal the facts ['ormmg the backgnounc of the instant
| - service appeal are arrayed as under;- - '

. : 1. That Govt. of the K.P allocited sum of Rs.
! school. Wllh 1he grdce of Almlg 1ty Allah the class

rooms of the school were (,ons;lucted and the




i

4,

concerned authorities, after thorough checking of
the work done, awarded cempletion certificates to
the appeilant. Copies of con nplei ot certificates are

attached as Annexure “B”.

That Sub-divisional Education Cfficer (I'emale)
Abbottabad also ratified the construction work

according to the standard operational procedure. In

this regard,:copy of complete und comprehensive

report  of, Sub-divisional I'Jucation  Officer

Abbottabad is attached as Annex iro e,

That after completion of work, a show cause notice

was issued to the appellant by respondent No.3.'

chdes .an mquu y commitlee was also const1tuted

ey

Copy,'o’_'l" sho_’w cause notice dated 16/11/2019 and
cqnstitution of . inquiry cormittee dated
16/07/')019 are dttached as Ann: sxure “D” & “E”,
Hence, lhe appellant replied to rhc . show cause
notice. -5__(,:_013){ of 1_'eply _o;f show cau;se noti}ce 'is
éttachcd as Annexme “I. | |

e r‘é

That wi,};héut %fdllo;}i:/ing the codal Tormalities and

prescribed procedure, responde:t No: 3 imposed




GROUNDS;-

mingr pchalty of recovery of R, 4,20,000/-"5'0111
: IR _

the sa]afy of the appellant, vide "‘Li'mbugne'dk

R

notification/ order ILindst No  6405-10 dated
29/09/202.0.- Copy of impugned notification/ order

Endst No. 6405 10 dated ”‘JJ(JQ/ 020 is attached as

Anncxure “G”

That fo]:lowing ‘this, the zippellant filed
departmenl;@l appca] o the respondems but the
matter s still under com:s_pohd(:nce within the
concerned ':bf’ﬁces of the department. Copy of
depdrtmcntal appcal 1s attached as Anncmre “H”.

5

Hence, the 1nslan1 servwe appeal is fi lcd inter-alia

on the followmg glounds -

7

a. lhdl 1%1@ appellant ]us na concern with the

spendmg/uuhzauon of ihc lund as the

.L

consuucnon fund is uuh/e:l by the parent

13'*-
e

leacher councﬂ All the fiads 01 patl 1110}25301‘ :
i.-‘::

18, uuhzed t]nough proper w,olutmn pdSS(,d
A

{3+

by:. the pcuent tcachcr council. Bcsmea, no
}é& ;'s" .

unbwzlement/ .,nrmml breach ‘of trust: has
1x§ ’ .

bcm Lommmcd by the ap: )cl’anl lhcrel(ne




.- the:appellant has been made a scapegoat for

thc'acls not done by l-er.

i .

That the appellant is innocent and whatever
has been done in the corstruction of class

‘rooﬁ}_of the school las been done with due

care and diligence.
!

]
3

That:this fact may not be left 1o fade in
oblivion. that the so-(,;alle(é inquiry has been
carried out against the appellant  with
malafide intentions as the same been ordered
after com’plletion of the work at the school.
Once, - tbqi,:__cqns‘truc-tipn work has been

g

wmpletcd and conpletion ce mhcatc has

’:

becn lssucd by the con uncd (ulthonucs

| th__en, thg% constitution ol" inquiry and the

1mposmon of minor pcnalty by the
respondent No. 3 is absdutcly against the

law, ugles and norms ol justice.
i %{” ] : s .

That court should noi fold- -up u, hand wlnlc

lr
‘l

g,lcmtmgD rcllef to the aggr u,vcd appcllant It
AN

18 luﬂher submlued that the dppellcmt as

well as pcuent teacher council o{’ the school

s




are not-the approved Govi. Contrsiciors. Bat

the‘. prime function of tte appellant is to
teaéh the students not to carry - out
conl:struction in the school. It is humbly
sub.;nitted that Govt. should award contract
to t};e contractors for constructi'on of work in
the :» school so as to avoid technical

complications.

That respondents department has led the

appellant to the place which js utterly,

“unknown to the principle ol jurisprudence

and jratural justice.
oy

That 20 opportunity of purticipating before

1hc inqhiryfcommittve was provided to the

‘:1pp(,ll:an1ii to defend her case and similarly

the appellanl has been afforded opportumty
’! . .

~of per%onal hearing. Hences unpugned order

PR 3

dated 29/09/2020 is l.able to be set aside.
ggs " : .

That 1herc i$ no other p; ompt etficacious

\0;. Ik

remédy, avculable to he appnllam except the

5

‘hlmg of mstanl ser v1 :e appeal.




h. "J‘hal' the matter in the instant scmce appeal

relates to the [incmcnal issues/ recovery of
ambunts out of the salary of appellant.

Hence, question of liitation does not arise,

l' It is, therefore, humbly pra.ycd that en ecceptance

of the instant éierv'ice appeal, impugned order dated
- 22/09/2020 rega;*dixlg imposition of minor penalty of
recovery amounting to Rs. 4,20,1.)00/- may be set aside
and 1'cspondentsj:ma'y be direct:d not to recover any
amount from the ‘_monthly salary of the appellant. It is
further prayed that in case,. any amount has been found
recovered from 1he salary 01 the apy )ollant may be
‘ordered to be relundcd to the appéllani. Any other Iehet
which this [ Io%nourdble !rlbunal (leem appropridte in the

ff" ,ﬂ.

circumstances Gf the case may 11\0 be gmnted to the
i‘- .

. appella_nt. : . :
. ; | N
> s . .A_PPELL;& T
o ' , Thl ough :'
Dated: _ /2021 T /
' (Mu mad A sl I fan” anoh)
%}ﬁ’éivate Sup ‘eme (,uull ol P: 1k13tdn
VERIFIC‘A TION:-

Verlﬁed on oath that the contems of foregomg service a )pcal ale true: ‘and
correct to the best of our knowlcdgc" and? behel and nothm;, has been
concealed therein from this Honourable mbunal

38
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BEFORE THE CHAHiMAN SERVICE TRI{BUNAL,
KP, PESHAWAR

Service Appeul No. _/2021

Mst. Sumaira Parveen (PSHT) wife of Syed Ibrar Flussair. Shah, resident of
Village Sultanpur, P.0O) Havelian Tehsil Havelian Disirict /.bbottabad.

APPELLANT
- VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa thmﬁgh Secretéry l’:i}.émentary & Secondary
Education, KPK, Peshawar & others. ' .

--..RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT
v FL T

1, Mst. St_uhaim Parveen (PSHT) ,ryffé :0f Syed 1bror Hussain Shah,
e i - -3 {{ - v ¥
resident of Village Sulmnpur,:;(lz’. (% {Iaggﬁan Tehsil Havelion District

Abbqttabad, do hereby solemnly, alﬁjlm and declare that the contents of

' foregﬁing service appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and nothing has becn_\,,cor%ceal‘qd_ therein fror this: Honourable

- Court, ‘ < f ..
. - A ‘!»M-? 2—" Y

DEPONENT
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Rhyber Pakhtunkhins Elementary &
'g‘ocondarv Educstion Denartment

OF COMPLETION
RN i L g
The certiﬁcate is awarded to

e

Ko e
rSchooliamerkuem g iy~ /

vt
VoL P TR S
e

- -~
)
\
M

N R Sarga

~ For the successful construction of 0%, fw i womy Zs ‘EI{ : inthe yeariwa _ 8 .
- Theconstruction w4s carried'eut by PTC of the School with the Technical Assistance / Supervision of
District atighSub Engineer of Sacio Engineering Consultants {SEC). The construction

| is as per approved
8‘esig /drawings of the Department and is technicaily 8\qualitatively sound.
\\ \; \ - .

1

Name é\SIggﬁ\ﬁgubfj

~ = dY \b"'—‘

Vo34
Name & Signature of Distric Enginegd

E R < IR

Name & Signature of Chief Engineer

A teE.

N ) 2 ., iy EidT] ’\ .
; L s e . 3 L L
YWD A P kg?l 1] DIStl‘-lC'.t. %"*‘:R ,?_t_,.g&'&g L ) »

e L % g 4




B

P95

e SERT vt

T

Elemenlary & Secondary Education Departinent
Government of KP

P- /3

Third party onitor g and provision of techinal
as;rsiance of conditional gram programme i lll KP

COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

|, the unders:gned cernfy that construction wUrL/ fundb al "/L’yPs Flawdi Yhdbion (Mafe/ Female)
EMIS# sof6s _ District Ay bottiaton. have been complsted! ulilized as per the drawings/
specifications, as provided to PTCs for LOI]SlIUuUJﬂ wor!\s under wnd!lional grant program.

Overall quality of construction woik is Good ! Avera ge/ below Average.

Remalmng works (if any) are delajed m visii peiianna # 06 and additiondl funds required (if any)- are
mentioned below.

. Below mentioned fauhhes are mduded & completed under conditional grant fund;

Facility . Nl No.(s) Sy Jn

Addmonal Ciassroom(s) )

Gic oup Lalnne(s) .

Boundary wall ] Y
Following changes (if any) have Lieen incorporak_ed witl the approval of he client of as per the site

© tequirements; e

SNo [ Changesl Deviation ) L Justification B )

' AR

Fuiids utilization details are as beluw

. ’ SE]TTT “Description i 1 Desmption _/imft_mt
Total Conditional Grani T A T
1o 2L e oV e 2 { Balancs funids (If Any Y
11 Funds Allocated 0 f____‘ o nee funds (If Any) __‘:{‘)
3 | Total Amount Ulilized _[24ocoey | 1_1 _i\_gsm_lf"nfi fu_nds required . e e
5 -Additional Amount ulilized Y Remdrf\s (if any) Ayl
| Sourcet @ ) S
l;sued by: : : - _ i Venfled by .
N_arbe & Signature - ’ Name of PTC Meulbu(a) ({t D14 wets /ff‘l Vife o ‘A
of Engineer L""f/ i Kl KL Dated u) e ’Z_*LJ‘) /
oNICH . s SYreny & : ,, (Slgn&S i) /
PEC No. 5. -’?53'/‘ L He P
. . . . . . Nilrei o ogeg. / )
Dgte of Issuancs;a: e EA/’/. e 2 N -..;/- ;;’f,

. Al
3 R RPN
LT .

Note DCS have prowded periodic constrclion monltunng as jier the scope of services of agreement, and resident
supervlsxon of works have been carried oul by the PTC:, - .




AUDIT OBSERVATIONS : R

1y

REPLY BY THE DBO / DEPARTMENTY

,_;,.j._-sun""l allgcation of Rs 2.400 million

e

Scetion 41 of Local Government Act 2013 provides, “ewery official or servant of a focal

governiment. svery member of 3 local council, and eviery person charged with ndm_inisxrmion and
-managgwent off propenty of a local Government Shall be personally responsible Jor any loss or

waste, financial or otherwise

» of any property belonging 10 a local Goverranent which is a direct

consequence of decisions imade by him personally ac under his directions in violution of this Act
or any other law for the time being in force or which acerucs Khyler l":nklnun!clan Local
Government Act, 2013 as a result of his negligence or misconduct, and shall be liable to puy

-such ‘surcharge as may be'determined by the respective Accounts Comuminee and such amount

" shall be recqverable us arrcurs of iand reveaue.

- DEOQF Abho;tabad allocated/teansferred Rs 4,800,000 o GGPS Havelian staliun ducing

2017-18 for the construstion of e additional class rooms inside 1he school, Detuil is as under:
. o | Sine. Dalg Descelpiion Aaount .
1 17.7.12 TYransfue fruin DEO 800.000
2 7.2.48 . | TVeonsfer from GGPS Phalian loia £30,000 N
: S 3t {26308 | Yransfer fram GG?SMn:n boi ' 500.000
5 4.6.18 Transiur (rom DEO T | 2,900.d00
e Toiul: d 4:800.000 |, 4

besides blockage of Rs 22,500, provided of ECCE rooms which needed revival by e Hnance
deparumarit for the next ﬁmm:ial_)"car. .

e transfeHatlocai s i 2018 is hield unjustificd as the previous
e transfer/allocation of ks 2,400,000 in Ju.mc f . ;
three r;;‘:ns were 31l in the excavmion of foundation stage und no moie space wig availuble
tesid ,'pla‘y and bly ground.

’ O'n ;hc othicr. band during visit of GGHIS Dairy Maira it was obsecved that the roof of old

. s \ehking and Yor denis us well wx the si104Y Yuring ruin fail wiieraas

Vuilding was teakin, P iy vection and wos unable prevent imelovamt from

2 oken in different sec !!_ A 2

the f’.°-"'3‘l§ﬁ . w‘f‘::_“:::l::c‘ 2 kanal laad was acquired for up gradution of GGMS 1 GGHS

colmmg ‘:;\e'ne.w building, was consiructed on the old land and Ui acwiy acquired laad was ichi
+whercas the - 3 ;

Incrable 10 illegal encroachunents. a3 acither any boundary wall was consirucied nor e tand
VUL

mutated in the ‘name: of Govermunent (o safcguard the public asscits which fsy create
waos, s ‘s . ‘
prablcin and result in losses in fulure. .
o Non-ullocation of funds for special repair of the school and buundirv wall, in contrast of
- justified .- nllocation- 40 < the. - GGPS - Havelian' station, is  held irregular and  needed
- unj : ‘ ' ‘

clarification/regolari

The imegulasities occurred due to non-compliance of sules und regulntions.

Audit suggests ‘disciplinary action against the persons it fault besides récovery of Ry

< ;-Dutinig Visit of The-school Jhwasiobserved that-only TF 236600 Tias Beenspontun dite
. psexcavalion.af. foundaiion of \lres .rooms 1ill date of audit and the balunce-remained Llocked
e 0y 4 -8L. t s ‘

T 3300,000 trom GGPS Havelian saton and deposit in to govermment weasuy and muking

amangement. for special-repair of-roof as well as the boundary wall of GGHS Dziry Maira.

is pursted herewith for kind consideratio,n.

| As far 8s the question of Availability of space is-concerned, it
is alreadly stated in the repcrt presented by the schoot that

for the construction of 6 class rooms in the premises of the - )
{ school, following the relevant specifications issued by the . '
‘department which is quite appreciating. ’ '

onatk, -i‘?ﬁ"“]' G%Q

¥
It is stated that Rs: 22500/- has been allocated to GGps

Havelian Station for the decoration of C/rocms on the
subject of T.L.M (Teacher Learning Materials) which s a
separate subject. : :

As far as the questien of the grant of Rs:48,00,000/- meant
for the construction of 6 class room is concerned, it is stated
that GGPS Havelian Station is situated in the heart of city and
all Tehsil level functions are held in the said schoof, The
Departmental Trainings / Refresher Courses, Re-orientation
course etc are also held in this school. Moreaver the school
has a heavy enroliment consisted of mare than 600 students. -
So the department has given a wide preference to the said
GGPS and provided the sufficient prdvision, so that no any
hurdie could stop the said important task, organized by the
Government / Department. . ‘ : o
In this regard a report presented by the GGPS duly attested .
by the ASDEO circle recommended by.the SDEO (£} Havelian
Already brought in the notice that maximum PTC Fund has
been utilized by the PTC now. : .

(Copy of latest bank statement is enclosed h erewith.)

the construction work of six (6) class rooms has been reached
to its final stage. The PTC of GGPS Havelian Station is wise " -
enough that they have arranged the sufficient land / space

R 8
Sub bivat

fficor (F) Apbottabad
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sofemale.a bboltabad@gmailcom

The Sub Divisional Fdvea rion Officer
(Female) Haveliun '

Subject: STOP THE LOMSTRU 1" Al
'Nl@;h(): :

LIVHEALWORK AT QLES HAVELIAN STATIGN,

‘ As per decision of inGuiy commiteec, you are dire
¥

toncerned head teacher of Gope

»

cted to inform the

AGES Havelian Swition 1o stop the constrictional waork,
: and subn:it the cash ip re Acconnt wiich is wiready drawn and provide fresh bank
statement for further necessary actios,
i

. N , S M_H,m._.m,..m;;..._..%

'5 b .l

‘ ' District Ed ucatioiyOfficer
('f"en:y}'ej Abboiidhen ™

(o

A
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

- —

- ZFTT h e rmems memamemame e b e

No. MO-IVESRU /E&SED/CG/Cumplaint’ ALAbad/2020-21
Dated: 29-°2.2020

To

The DEQ (Female),
Abbottabad.

Subeyt: COMPLAIANT AGAINST RECOVERY

Foglosed find icrewits « seit-cxpianatory application received from Ms. Sumaira
Porveen (PSEH T GGPS Havellar Station, Al-bollabad  with {urther request to submit detail

onustnatiun to this ofice within 3 days sosiively su as (0 proceed further in the case.

L\
IR

Monitoring Officer-1t
FSRU, E&SE Depariment
Endis: even No & Date.
oy tornwarded bo

t PS o Secretary, Flementary & Sccondary b ducstion Department,
< PAw Divecor & SR, Eiementary & Secundary U tucatton Depariment.

, ,\
s i
Nu Monitoring Officer-11

V

L,.L-f*
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R 0992-342533, 0992.342514

f[_I? l,)ﬁeofemalae__abbuttabad@gmaihcom P = / 7

kY
A

SHOW CAUSE NGTICE

1, Rehana Yasmin, District Education Oificer (Female) Abbottabad being competent authority
under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Goveriiment Servants (Efficiency & Discipline Rule 2011} do hereby

serve upon you M&L._S_ummlﬂg veen (PSHT), GCES Havelian Station Abbottabad, Show Cause

Notice ag Follows,

That, the amount of Rs 6,895,000/ was alli)cz:ted to your PTC Account.

]
° That, amount was misappropriated for coustruction of SDEO office also,

° That, youdrawn amount 1,000,000/ frora Bank til} 12-02-2019, without any justification and

kept cash in hand unlawiully for 08 to 09 manths,
* That, your construction is stil| In~complete,
¢ That, your constructional work is suhstan dard.

¢ That, it shows your mismacagement, negligence, carelesspegs and irregularities in

constructional work,

In exercise of Power conferved Upen me government servants (Efficiency & Discipline Rule

2011), Lasa Competent Authority served upon you with (e stant Show Cause Notice with the

)

directﬁs;; o subntreply within o7 days of the ssuasice of this notice as o why thé' major/minsi
penalties cfsaid rules shuld not be timpoged upon you and also irtimate whether You desired to be -

heard in person.

ibitj. v : )

‘__‘_..-—"‘"%
g

o Vistrict Education Officer

(Fernale) f;bbottabqt{"

. f B

: Ol G o
Endst N§; 7&9 / }5 'datcd:j‘%";ﬁ_{’l-!(?l‘l

'} Copy of the above is forwarded to: !
| e lee Diri':ctor, E & SEKP, Peshawar. ’ . :f)
° Office File.” | ‘ 8 R
. ' : el P

YN e - H
“hiﬁ:;frir:t Education Officer
{(female) AbBottabad

i

5 In chée yeu failed to submit your repl;f within the stipulated period, it wiil be presumed that
¥ you have no defence to offer and Ex-Parte decision'will be takeq agdinst you under‘thf E&D rules
i ¥ A #? 3 !
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Pated: _____ 12019
’i"*’ovgz-sqzs;m, 0992-392314

abad@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

* Mst. Nasra JabeenPrincipal GGHS Kayi Raiki, Mst. Sagia Bano Hpm GGHS
Namli Maira and ADO P&D Mr. Shahzad ;re hereby appointed
conduct fact finding inquiry regarding incomplete work of con
Havalian Station to probe in to the matter and submiy repoit wi
7 days bositively for furthe- action. _

as inguiry officersto
ditional Grant of GGPS
th recommendations within,

g,

/ .f" T
ey I

Dy:District Education Officer
(Female) Abbottabag

Endst No: _éﬁ—@g =% dated:

\ft;?f
' —
+ Copy of the above is forwarded to: , ‘ Y.
L Mst. Sagia Bano HM GGHS Namij iLvi‘aira';'protrabad. /L/"\,- i
2. Mr.SShahzad ADO P&D ) <
By: District Educa tion Officer
‘ (Female) Abbotiabay Y

o PR CTNE TR
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P & , . o
:' - To ' ‘
: . The Honourable, Rehana Yasmin :
P ‘ : District Education Officer (Female) ‘
A Abbottabad. : - / q '

Subject:  REPLY OF SHOW CAUSE NOTICE *

NN RGN S

I

Respected Madam,

With Reference to your show cause notice, reply is submitted as o |

under for your kind perusal please.

1. With due respect, it is submitted that for extension and
construction of rooms for school, fund allotted to school from
year 2017 to 2018 which was almost 40,00,000/-. Accordingly, -

whole fund was utilized on construction and 5 rooms were built i

b _ ‘ on.

2. Later on SDO Ofﬁce Havehan weg:: shzfted to our school
which s Stl” ﬁmcttomng Thereafter further fund for
construction of 3 1ooms for SDO otﬁce was allotted. On thls
decision was taken to construct the said rooms behind- sc};oel .
building whereon 8 bathrooms were avallable but condition of

‘ : | the said bathrooms were vely delipidated and can t'be useable

hence, said bathrooms were dem ohshed and reconstructed

¢

3 As bu1ldmg of school is within limits of ammumtlon Depot and

prowsmn of constluctlon material 1:, very dlfﬁcult and .
expeénsive. Shlftmg of constx uction matenai thr ougn donkeys is

also expenswe and uamage in this regard also p’ud as there is

no passage of vehlcle to leach school building, Contractor also
take some time due to hlS pelsonal engagements, take sufficient
ume in shutlellng D\m to whlch learned SDO stopped

* construction work and mquuy was initiated against conts actor

=
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p. 20
more than 4 ‘months had been lapsed and all construction

material avallable were sponled and wasted.

Construction work of other school who started the work within
same period is still under construction. Official/Officer of
parent Department as well as allied Departments PND. and

Engineers on different ‘occasion inspected site/construction

"~ work and found satisfactory. .

After complenun of 5 rooms and during construction of 3
rooms, high up from: Peshawar leveled Audit Para on
department, thereon on the instruction of relevant SDO of that
'firrie remaining balance amount was withdrawn and bank
statement was shown as nil for removing audit Para. During this

constructionn work was camed out and withdrawn amount was
spent thgreon.

It lS very humbly prayed that thh aforesaxd rt:ason,
Show Cause Notice. may kmdly be w1thdrawn and under51gned
may kindly be pxovnded opportumty to completc remammg

construcnon work, undemgned also w1shed to be heard ‘in

~ person. I shall be very thankful to you for your this klnd action

please.

Keply is submitted please. '

Yours gbgdjgntl&,

Lo
ulnaira Perveen
. PHST GGPS Havelian.
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M.s, Nasifa Jabcen Principal GOHSS Kevi Raiki. <20
Ms"Saltla Bano llemlmeauc 55 GUOHS Namii fhavs ’

X lmolved ing conuptln A
. f: nductmm(g,n'am Jand moredver invese
thar matcr’ial ut.ed i coum u:ruon séems sul)st.mdau

Maviia

gatjoiy:
Ly

n

WHﬁRL‘A.’» 5bow-causc nuncL muu! uude: nn 9094 95;
char, ge.s Ibve!ed agafnsc you

Wl-lEﬁ'EAS,,ﬁer'onal hcarmg Londuc"'d umlm no, lOU‘-‘)V 39 d’«ltl“. 0
to;usdl’yto l\ce; .Rs 1000000 rash in hand. hn wru m .3! m;n g

,

WHERI’AS AD' (P&D) vz:.ltcdtlms id 5 “li‘m uar =.
Agh A . . L ‘ s . ) .

4 'Devblopment Con .ul(amy bu.nmc:, (lochmcﬂ Assmt‘mcc visite
and lcpog‘le(l tast esumatc o Lremn: nnmn \vnrktll'lll 121

REEIRY - ,

: WHERbA&; lee (.ompetcnt dlltnuz-ly (Dnatncl l‘duc.mon-;
havmg um;’i'du dztlu:rchargct; and. inquiry. repmt emlanah n
Pnrveen PbHTG Sl-law.lian ..muoniurc:.pc.n et l.lu.. )

NOW ‘I‘HERI I‘OR In vxervise of ¢ |mu cr: conh_rrcd umler sectm Vi .ly ¢
PakhtunkhwaG vt: Sc: vant (Eilicieney & Dmuphm, Rules-20) l] Ithc DlstuclLduc.ltlon Otﬁ,
4 R D




o Directoi

“Deputy Commissioner Abbottibad!
- Diitr'iqt Monitoring Officer Abbottabad. R N S Y L
are recavery of the.said amountand ¢

Elementary & Secondary Fdacarion Peshawar KPK

e

.

‘,{: ,,'.'.“.".;S]A)E\O U‘] |l__|ﬂVc!’[ill‘| (,Wilh ihe "cmi'll"l(:i - ;

& 27 uf the sAme in $/Boak please: in case af non-compliance, the'case,will he fopwardeiitd,

. Antigorraption, furihier SDEQ (F) Havedian i divected ro-submit stitableipiaposal for:
celian Station. 7 g :

Lk - e
TSR .
o Soanin .

\}_.---'.""’"’: T,
- “TDistrict Fducation
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. adyis

R Q?tﬁyéi’;ll{lgh_gsei'ncqj
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GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.03.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&D Ser. Tribunali2

“RB”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR. | 7-@ A//;bﬂ/

No.
Appeal No............... ééé ............ eaeaaaas of 20 2,2_ ‘
/4/; /’ ‘o § (7774 1 .), A SR &, Vf@ 27 Appellant/Petitioner
— Versus |
/ﬁr 0-16} .. xg&ﬁ?’ ...... ([2” & g/ﬁ .................. Respondent )
Respondent No..... B 0[ ............................
Notice to: — D /5/7/6/ %(@’/’7 ,4 0ﬁc/ Cf/ /4{’ / /% M% -
R S

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You arc ~1
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Pribunal
*on]?"' ”"‘;/)/ ........... at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed cither in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copices of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

. Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already sent Lo you vide this
office Notice NO...oeerevrrercnsaeaenns rerteeresesrenvrarennns dated....coooemeeeeerereearaees
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar thlq/z’ ................

DAY OF-reeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeeseseserasseesseenn O . | R~ Shy P

df peer /O Cavy
y 4 DA - Q V
Registrar,

-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Yy s
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.




GS&PD-444/1-RS8T-12,000 Forms-22.09.24/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunaifi’2

“B”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

m PESHAWAR. 73 /f /4 b/(-d

Appeal No........oueeennaannne.. é éb .......... e 0f 20 22
Mé /f ;&Mﬂ / ?’ 5{ - .&7 fo 7 Appellant/Petitioner

— Versus
ﬁ?@'&%l ....... { y eeenns (E ‘g gE ) ........... Respondent

Respondent No........... 5 ..............................

voiewr _ Desticl  Stuotin  ofpey Eemnnle)
A7 bad

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby mformed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the ‘I'ribunal
* 0N e B e S o1 RER— at 8.00 AM. If you wish to urge anything against the
appelfa /petl ioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You arc, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rcly. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

No.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeahj@led. Copy of appeal has alreadyheen-sent Lo you vide this
office Notice NoO....veeerieeicircirinciniieiiccenenenes dated.....ccccoiieviniiiiiiiiiiniiiennene.
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar thls...j ......................

I)ay of....c..... eecemtseesesensessasaenassone 20 2'2

, / éﬂw/f i A
Vi bod Q R lw

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Hol:days
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.




a S&PD-444/1:R5T-12,000 Forms:22:09.21/PHC dcbsiForm A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

. B
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR. (/—-B ﬁ{/%}bd

No.

Appeal No.. é é b ..of 20 }}
M g f ‘g LA A AN %j}/ VEZZ}?’ Appellant/Petitioner
" — Versus ’
/ﬁ?‘(f% cheees c@ . (E 8 géj ve e RESpORdent
e Respondent No... %

e Désticl  Curhin o @m@
rba

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhw:
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been prescented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court:and notice has been ordered to issuc. You are
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
*on..lf;‘;?.. ............ 2( .............. at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appe petxtloner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registerced post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of

this appeal/petition.
. Copy of appezﬂd@hed. Copy of appeal has alreadyheen—sent Lo you vide this

OFfiCce NOLICE NOuureieinireirectrterecreenncsssacsasoncanes Ps R 7 ) o PURRUR N

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this../.. 5. e

Day ofceeveeeeeeenireennceeenieeianaes { 20 27‘

.............................................

[/’W/@Uf
A/ bod! ¢/ lﬂrﬂ |

Registrar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar. -

[

—

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

~




\ GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. TribunalfP2

«RB”
" - KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHA\N/.\R- | 7@ A—//%M

No.

— Versus
Mm% . g ..... G 6; ggé) ............... Respondent
| ) - Revpondem No%q ............................ o

Notice-to: —- L /’S/_TIC% @@(/ 72 /L @%’ L %/ %W

»

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Sgrvice Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
" the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby informed Ahat the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the T'ribunal
*ONueeeeenn 27 .......... "D/)/ ........ ..at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or anyother day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copices of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner <1l()lcmcntmn(-d thi
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

'k

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the

~ address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
.. notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petition.

-

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appéal has already sent Lo you vide this

office Notice NOuireiciieciinecciineniceieeniecsnescenes dated...ccooveorireccieee
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar thlq/2 ................

I)ay Of ooooo vevessevmrabrancsunan sesccncsncuncn L T P TR LTS 5.20 2}‘

_ ﬂ/ MC@UV) -

. Registrar,
, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunat
‘. 3
Peshawar. '

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any cerrespondence.

g




